(ic) Certify to the lead agency that it has entered into a labor peace agreement. This sub-subclause shall apply
only when the state has a proprietary interest in the project or the state is providing direct financial assistance to
the project or tax credits or tax preferences in excess of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000).

(B) (i) The State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission shall develop and make available to lead
agencies guidelines for evaluating whether a project applicant demonstrates high road employment standards as required
pursuant to subparagraph (A).